PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chris DaCunha	01/24/2012
Adrian Galvez	02/14/2012
Michael Guerini	02/01/2012
Manoj Patel	02/05/2012
Ngim Ung-Ferrell	01/26/2012
Jennifer Headman	01/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EdeniQ, Inc.
Street Address:	2505 N. Shirk Rd
City:	Visalia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93291

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13297111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300 Phone: 4155760200

pandrews@kilpatricktownsend.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FL. Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91997-825307 (002010US)

501856330

PATENT

REEL: 027879 FRAME: 0122

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Hinsch
Total Attachments: 7 source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1 source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2 source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3 source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page4 source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page6 source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page6 source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page7	2.tif 3.tif 1.tif 5.tif 5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027879 FRAME: 0123

Attorney Docket No.: 91997-825307

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Chris DaCunha of 714 E. Buna Vista Avenue, Visalia, CA 93292; Adrian Galvez of 785 Willborough Road, Burlingame, CA 94010; Michael Guerini of 2045 Pacheco Pass, Gilroy, CA 95020; Manoj Patel of 107 Crystalview Crescent, Brampton, Ontario, L6P 2S2 Canada; Ngim Ung-Ferrell of 4231 Prescott Lane, Clovis, CA 93619; and Jennifer Headman of 2090 Poplar Road, Apt. 203, Oceanside, CA 92058, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

USE OF MANGANESE PEROXIDASE FOR

ENZYMATIC HYDROLYSIS OF LIGNOCELLULOSIC MATERIAL

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

November 15, 2011

Application No.:

13/297,111; and

WHEREAS, EDENIQ, INC., located at 2505 N. Shirk Rd., Visalia, CA 93291, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain

PATENT REEL: 027879 FRAME: 0124

Letters Patent and Registrations for the into vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assign	vention and improvements in any and all countries, and ee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates
indicated.	
Dated: _//24//2	Chris DaCunha
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	01
Dated: 1/24/12	Signature of Witness
	Shanel Pickard Printed Name
Dated: Ja-24, 2012	11/
	Signature of Witness
	PATRICK NEE
	Printed Name
Dated:	Adrian Galvez
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Adrian Gaivez
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
•	Limited Manie
Dated:	
Datou.	Signature of Witness

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 91997-825307 Page 2

Page 2 of 4

Printed Name

to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assign	
IN TESTIMONY WHEE indicated.	REOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates
Dated:	Chris DaCunha
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Carlo Succession
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Adrian Gaivez
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated:/14//2	An Re Co Signature of Witness
	Anna lee Toulcovich Printed Name
Dated: 2/14/12	Signature of Witness

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 91997-825307 Page 2

Page 2 of 4

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 91997-825307 Page 3	
Dated: 2/1/12	Michael Guerrie
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Michael Guerini
Dated: 2-1-12	Albert of Witness
	ACBERT J. GUERUN
Dated: <u>2-1-12</u>	Signature of Witness
•	Barbara J. Querini Printed Name
Dated:	Manoj Patel
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
•	

Page 3 of 4

Printed Name

Dated:	Michael Guerini
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	MICHAEL CHARLES
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	· ·
_	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Digitatio of 1110000
_	Printed Name
Dated: Fels 5, 2012	Manoj Patel
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	OMARIOJ FRICI
Dated: M. Pund	Signature of Witness
_	Mandisha Parel
	Printed Name
Dated: N. PUR	Signature of Witness
	Nameta Para

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 91997-825307 Page 3

Page 3 of 4

Printed Name

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 91997-825307 Page 4	·
Dated: $\frac{1}{26}$ 12 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: $\frac{1}{26}$ 12 Dated: $\frac{1}{26}$ $\frac{1}{26}$	Ngin Ung-Ferrell Signature of Witness Printed Name
Dated: 1 AO 10	Signature of Witness NUMW Were Own Printed Name
Dated:	Jennifer Headman
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Jennier Headinan
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name

63900132 v1

Page 4 of 4

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 91997-825307 Page 4	
Dated: · SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Ngim Ung-Ferrell
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated: 1/24/12	Jennifer Headman
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 1/24//2	Signature of Witness
	Erin Scott Printed Name
Dated: 1/24/12	Signature of Witness

63900132 v1

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 027879 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 03/16/2012